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Included in delivery

Features

•  The ideal home accessory for enthusiastic globetrotters

•  Made from powder coated metal with black & white finish, 172 cm high, includes  

    heavy-duty stand

•  Five signs point towards Berlin, London, New York, Hong Kong, Sydney

•  Easy to assemble

•  Signs are 360° rotatable, order of cities can be easily changed any time

•  Each sign holds up to four hangers

•  The delivery includes the following individual components:
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Assembly

Remove all individual parts of the 

Crossroads Coat Rack from the 

packaging and put them in front of you 

on the floor. The list "Included in 

delivery" shows you which and how 

many parts should be included. 

 

Assemble the bars J and K onto the 

stand as shown in Picture 1. 

 

As per Picture 2, screw the shiny bar I 

onto the black bars J and K, using the 

fixing elements H, 2x D and L. 

 

All five signs (5x M) are placed onto pole 

I, separated by silver plastic rings (4x E).

 

Finally, fasten the cap O onto pole I, 

using the screw N (see Picture 2).

 

All signs can be turned by 360°, allowing 

to match the geography of your location.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
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Safety instructions

•  This instruction manual provides information for safe use of the Crossroads Coat    

    Rack. Please retain this manual for future reference.

•  Do not assemble the coat rack if you notice the product or individual parts are 

    damaged as this may impact the stability of the product. 

•  The Crossroads Coat Rack has been designed for usage indoors and in dry rooms 

    only. Do not place the rack in bathrooms or other wet rooms.

•  Do not use the Crossroads Coat Rack if damaged.

•  For safety reasons, repairs and/or alterations to the product are not permitted.

Warning! Product warranty will be forfeited if damages result from disregarding the above 

safety instructions. We are not liable for damages to person and property as a result of 

improper handling of the product and/or disregarding the above safety instructions.

•  The Crossroads Coat Rack is robustly constructed. However, it is still subject to the 

    laws of physics. Do not load heavy items such as leather jackets or winter coats on 

    only one side of the coat rack. This could cause the rack to tilt over.

•  Only place one hanger into each hole.

•  To clean the coat rack, use a dry, soft cloth. 

Additional operating advice
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Technical specifications

Advice on recycling product packaging

•  Coat rack made from metal and plastic

•  Height: 172 cm

•  Weight: 5.7 kg

We want you to enjoy your Trendworx products without creating mountains of rubbish.

That’s why the packaging of all our products is recyclable! Please support our efforts by

re-using the packaging of this product or recycling it appropriately. Within Germany, you

may also opt to return all packaging to the retailer.

Subject to technical modifications and possible errors 
Last revision: 11/2012

www.splash-brands.com

Trendworx is a trademark of Splash Brands GmbH 
Benzenbergstr. 2 | 40219 Duesseldorf | Germany 

Telefon: +49 211-2095473 | Fax: +49 211-2095479
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Bedienungsanleitung

Lieferumfang

Eigenschaften

•  Das optimale Wohn-Accessoire für leidenschaftliche Weltenbummler

•  Als Kleiderständer bzw. Garderobe nutzbar

•  Solide Ausführung aus pulverbeschichtetem Metall mit schwarz/weißem Finish, 

    172 cm hoch, mit schwerem Fuß

•  Mit fünf Richtungsangaben: Berlin, London, New York, Hong Kong, Sydney

•  Kinderleicht zu montieren

•  Jedes Schild um 360° drehbar und die Reihenfolge der Städte beliebig wählbar

•  Pro Schild können vier Kleiderbügel aufgehängt werden

•  Die Lieferung umfasst folgende Einzelteile:
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Montage

Nehmen Sie die Einzelteile des 

Kleiderständers "Wegweiser" aus der  

Verpackung und legen Sie sie 

übersichtlich vor sich auf den Boden. 

Die Liste "Lieferumfang" zeigt Ihnen, 

welche und wie viele Bauteile jeweils 

vorhanden sind.

 

Montieren Sie die Stangen J und K wie 

in Abb. 1 gezeigt an die Bodenplatte.

 

Setzen Sie dann die glänzende Stange 

I mithilfe des Befestigungsmaterials H, 

2x D und L auf die schwarzen Stangen J 

und K (siehe Abb. 2).

 

Die Schilder (5x M) werden getrennt 

durch silberne Kunststoffringe (4x E) 

über die Stange I geschoben.

Abschließend befestigen Sie die  

Abdeckung O mit der Schraube N oben 

auf der Stange I (siehe Abb. 2).

Die Schilder sind jeweils um 360° dreh-

bar, sodass Sie die Richtungsangaben 

Ihren tatsächlichen Bedingungen vor Ort 

anpassen können. 

1.

3.

2.

4.

5.

6.
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Hinweise zum Betrieb

•  Der Kleiderständer "Wegweiser" ist stabil, aber dennoch den Gesetzen der Physik  

    unterworfen. Belasten Sie ihn nicht einseitig z.B. mit besonders schweren Kleidungs- 

    stücken wie Lederjacken oder Wintermänteln. Er könnte umkippen.

•  Hängen Sie an jedes Loch nur jeweils einen Kleiderbügel.

•  Zum Reinigen wischen Sie den Kleiderständer bei Bedarf mit einem weichen, 

    trockenen Staubtuch ab.

•  Diese Anleitung soll Ihnen dabei helfen, sich mit dem Kleiderständer "Wegweiser" 

    vertraut zu machen und einen sicheren Umgang mit dem Produkt ermöglichen. 

    Bewahren Sie sie bitte zum späteren Gebrauch sorgfältig auf.

•  Falls Sie Beschädigungen am Produkt bzw. seinen Einzelteilen feststellen, bauen Sie   

    den Kleiderständer bitte nicht zusammen. Die Standsicherheit könnte beeinträchtigt 

    sein.

•  Der Kleiderständer "Wegweiser" ist für den Gebrauch in trockenen Innenräumen 

    konzipiert. Stellen Sie ihn nicht ins Badezimmer oder andere Feuchträume.

•  Aus Sicherheitsgründen ist das eigenmächtige Reparieren und/oder Verändern des

   Produkts nicht gestattet. 

•  Feuchtigkeit, extreme Hitze, Stöße, Schläge oder Fall schon aus geringer Höhe 

    können das Produkt beschädigen und unbrauchbar machen.

Achtung! Bei Schäden, die sich aus der Nichtbeachtung dieser Bedienungsanleitung 

ergeben, erlischt der Garantieanspruch. Für Folge-, Sach- und Personenschäden, die 

durch unsachgemäße Handhabung oder Nichtbeachten der Sicherheitshinweise 

verursacht werden, übernehmen wir keine Haftung.

Sicherheitshinweise
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Technische Spezifikationen

•  Kleiderständer aus Metall und Kunststoff

•  Höhe: 172 cm

•  Gewicht: 5,7 kg

Hinweise zur Entsorgung von Verpackungsmaterial

Trendworx-Produkte sollen Freude machen, keine Müllberge. Deshalb ist das komplette

Verpackungsmaterial recyclingfähig. Bitte unterstützen Sie unsere Bemühungen, indem

Sie die Verpackung dieses Artikels entweder in Ihrem Haushalt weiterverwenden oder

entsprechend sortiert dem Entsorgungssystem Ihrer Stadt zuführen. Innerhalb 

Deutschlands können Sie die Verpackung auch an Ihren Händler zurückgeben.

www.splash-brands.com

Technische Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten 
Stand: 11/2012

Trendworx ist eine Marke der Splash Brands GmbH 
Benzenbergstr. 2 | 40219 Düsseldorf | Germany 

Telefon: +49 211-2095473 | Fax: +49 211-2095479


